DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK



CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING PERMIT



This is to certify that

Located at

BRAMHALL PARTNERS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP/SAI Communications

794 CONGRESS ST

PERMIT ID: 2013-00515

ISSUE DATE: 04/17/2013

CBL: 054 F001001

has permission to Install of wireless communications facility including equipment room in basement and rooftop antennas etc. for At&t Mobility.

provided that the person or persons, firm or corporation accepting this permit shall comply with all of the provisions of the Statues of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating the construction, maintenance and use of the buildings and structures, and of the application on file in the department.

Notification of inspection and written permission procured before this building or part thereof is lathed or otherwise clsoed-in. 48 HOUR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

A final inspection must be completed by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied. If a certificate of occupancy is required, it must be procured prior to occupancy.

Fire Prevention Officer

Code Enforcement Officer / Plan Reviewer

THIS CARD MUST BE POSTED ON THE STREET SIDE OF THE PROPERTY
THERE IS A PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

PERMIT ID: 2013-00515 Located at: 794 CONGRESS ST CBL: 054 F001001

054 F001

2013-00515

794 Congress

PLANS IN LARGE PLAN AREA

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 (ONLY)

or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide adequate notice to the city of Portland Inspections Services for the following inspections. Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office.

- Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this office if you have any questions.
- Permits expire in 6 months. If the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.
- If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to continue.

REQUIRED INSPECTIONS:

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES.

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

PERMIT ID: 2013-00515 Located at: 794 CONGRESS ST CBL: 054 F001001

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit				Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-87				2013-00515	03/15/2013	054 F001001
Location of Construction:		Owner Name: O		Owner Address:		Phone:
794 CONGRESS ST		BRAMHALL PARTNERS LIMITE 3		3 CHURCH ST		
Business Name:		Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
Holt Hall		SAI Communications		22 Keewaydin Driv	re Salem	(603) 531-9230
Lessee/Buyer's Name		Phone:		Permit Type:		
				Alterations - Com	mercial	
Proposed Use:			Propose	d Project Description:		
Same: 36 Resident	tial Dwelling Units	with office area			nications facility included from the facility included from the facility includes from the facility in	
			loom	n basement and roo	trop untornius etc. for	rece woomey.
						19
Dept: Historic	Status: A	pproved w/Conditions	Reviewer:	Robert Wiener	Approval Da	te: 03/20/2013
•		listoric Preservation (Plann				Ok to Issue:
	_	f Appropriateness is not a b				
permit is requi		1 Appropriateness is not a b	unung pern	nt. Contact hispect	ions Department to so	ce if a building
2) As noted on re	vised plan dated 3/4	1/13, stealth flues to be roun	nd and painte	d steel grey.		
		ennae to be located as shown oof edges and from the exis				ssions between
Dept: Zoning	Status: A	pproved w/Conditions	Reviewer:	Marge Schmuckal	Approval Da	te: 03/19/2013
Note:						Ok to Issue:
	work requires a sen	arate review and approval th	nu Historic	Preservation. This p	roperty is located wit	thin an Historic
District.						
	shall remain a thirty t application for rev	six residential family dwell iew and approval.	ling with acc	essory offices. Any	change of use shall re	equire a
Dept: Building	Status: A	pproved w/Conditions	Reviewer:	Tammy Munson	Approval Da	te: 04/16/2013
Note:						Ok to Issue:
	f by the desinging en	ngineer is required upon con	mpletion of	vork.		
All penetration and recessed li	s between dwelling ghting/vent fixtures	units and dwelling units and shall not reduce the (1 hour	d common arr) required ra	reas shall be protect ating per Sec. 713 of	ed with approved fire f IBC and R317.3.1.2	estop materials, of the IRC.
3) Equipment sha	ll be installed in cor	npliance with the manufact	urer's specifi	cations and the UL	listing.	
4) Permit approved based upon information provided by the applicant or design professional. Any deviation from approved plans						
	ite review and appro					
Dept: Fire	Status: In	Review	Reviewer:		Approval Da	te:
Note:					•	Ok to Issue:
	1					

389 Congress Street, 04101				2013-00515	Issue Date	•	054 F001001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	75, Fax: (207) 874-8					
794 CONGRESS ST	BRAMHAL	BRAMHALL PARTNERS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		Owner Address: 3 CHURCH ST WINCHESTER, MA 01890		Phone:	
Business Name:	Contractor Nam	ne:	Contr	actor Address:			Phone
Holt Hall	SAI Commu	SAI Communications		Ceewaydin Drive	Salem NH	03079	(603) 531-9230
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:			t Type:	ercial		Zone: B2b R6
Past Use:	Proposed Use:			it Fee:	Cost of Wor	le:	CEO District:
36 Residential Dwelling Units office area		sidential Dwelling fice area	FIRE	\$620.00 DEPT:		0,000.00 INSPECTI	3 (ON: 4 (1/4)
				Denied Use Group:			
Proposed Project Description:	diama Casilika imala dia			100	/		
Install of wireless communica basement and rooftop antenna			Signa	ture: STRIAN ACTIVIT	TES DISTRI	Signature:	707
,		·		ction: Approv		proved w/Con	
			Si	gnature:		Ďŧ	ate:
Permit Taken By: bjs	Date Applied For: 03/15/2013			Zoning	Approva	d	
This permit application d	oes not preclude the	Special Zone or R	eviews	Zonir	g Appeal		Historic Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.		Shoreland		☐ Variance			Not in District or Landmark
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.		☐ Wetland		☐ Miscella	neous		Does Not Require Review
3. Building permits are void within six (6) months of t	he date of issuance.	☐ Flood Zone		Condition	nal Use		Requires Review
False information may in permit and stop all work		Subdivision		_ Interpret	ation		Approved
		Site Plan		Approve	d	×	Approved w/Conditions
		Maj Minor 1	MM W	Denied		1	Denjed Robert Wiene
		Date: Condit	-	Date:		Date:	3/19/13
		3/1	9/1	13			
		CERTIFICA					
I hereby certify that I am the or I have been authorized by the city jurisdiction. In addition, if a p shall have the authority to enter such permit.	owner to make this appermit for work describ	olication as his author ed in the application	ized ag is issue	gent and I agree ed, I certify that	to conform the code off	to all appl ficial's autl	icable laws of this horized representative
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT		ADDR	ESS		DATE		PHONE

General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/A	rea Square Footage of Lot		
"ax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot#	Applicant *must be owner, Lessee or Buyer		
	Name AT+T MOBILITY Address 22 KEEWAYDIN OFIVE AGENT		
029 E009001			
	City, State & Zip SACEM NH	978-399-8600	
essee/DBA (If Applicable)	Owner (if different from Applicant)	Cost Of	
ATTT MOBILITY	Name BRAMHALL PARNITAS LI	Work: \$ 60000	
ADDIEII ABOVE	Address 3 CHULLIS LT	C of O Fee: \$	
	City, State & Zip wind the Fee M4	Total Fee: \$ 620	
Current legal use (i.e. single family)	RIMENIA AND WIRELESS CO.	MUNICATIONS (TMOBILE)	
vacant, what was the previous use?			
roposed Specific use: WIRTLESS COM property part of a subdivision? NO	If we please name		
roject description:		GALLI LIV	
INCLEDING ERVICATION ROO.	10 IN BASEMENT AND ROL	GEOC ANTENATS	
WITH ASSOCIATED CASLINE			
ontractor's name: SAI COMMUNICA ddress: 22 KFEWAY DIN D ity, State & Zip SALEM NH	The Steel	10 Hyde 120	
ddress:	CIEVE HYSE	Steven Hy Si 4	
ity, State & Zip SALEM NH	03079	Telephone:	
ho should we contact when the permit is re-		399-860 REGERPHONE:	
ailing address: POB 894 WOLFE	B020 11H 05894	4 5 2013	
Please submit all of the information do so will result in the	outlined on the applicable Checkli	st. Failure to	
do so will result in the	automatic denial of your permit.	Dept. of Building Inspec	
	, automatic using of Jour points	Dept. of Building Mail City of Portland Mail	
order to be sure the City fully understands the	full scope of the project, the Planning and I		
request additional information prior to the is	suance of a permit. For further information	or to download copies of	
form and other applications visit the Inspectision office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.	ons Division on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov	, or stop by the Inspections	
eby certify that I am the Owner of record of the na I have been authorized by the owner to make this		o conform to all applicable	

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue

7006

DIV. SITE AQUISITION INC.
22 KEEWAYDIN DRIVE
SALEM, NH 03079

BANK OF AMERICA

54-49

40062

DATE

CHECK NO.

AMOUNT

March 5, 2013

40062 \$******620.00

Ω

PAY TO THE ORDER OF City of Portland 389 Congress St Portland, ME 04101

ant of Mille

#040062# #011400495# 000089877441#

SAI COMMUNICATIONS DIV. SITE ACQUISITION INC. 40062

CITY27 CityNVOICENS. DESCRIPTION				DIV. SITE ACQUISITION INC.		
DATE '	CT JUNQUE NO	. DESCR	IPTION	INVOICE AMOUNT	DEDUCTION	BALANCE
	3CR030513	ME2980-BP		620.00	BESSOTION	620.00
CHECK DATE	3-05-13	CHECK NUMBER 4006	2 TOTALS	620.00		620.00

2012-621



Administrative Authorization Application

Portland, Maine

Planning and Urban Development Department, Planning Division

PR	OJECT NAM	ME: AT&T MOBILITY WIRELESS	NEW SITE	INSTALLLATION		
PR	PROJECT ADDRESS: 794 Congress Street CHART/BLOCK/LOT: 029 E009001					
AP	APPLICATION FEE: \$50.00 (\$50.00)					
PR	OJECT DES	CRIPTION: (Please Attach Sketch/Pla	an of the Pro	posal/Development)		
Ins	stallation o	f 6 Wireless Communications Anto	ennas and	associated equipm	ent to on building rooftop	
CO	NTACT INF	ORMATION:				
-	CONTACT INFORMATION: OWNER/APPLICANT CONSULTANT/AGENT					
	Name:	AT&T Mobility	Name:	Peter Cooke		
	Address:	c/o SAI Communications	Address:	POB 874		
	Address:	22 Keewaydin Dr	Address.	Wolfeboro, NH 03	3894	
	Work #:	Salem, NH	Work #:	978-399-8600	Activities to the control of the con	
	Cell #:	(603) 531-9230	Cell #:	978-399-8600		
	Fax #:	ATT: Toby Slagle	Fax #:	No. of the last of		
	Home #:		Home #:			
	E-mail:	Toby.Slagle@SAI-Comm.com	E-mail:	pcooke@wellmanass	sociates.net	
	<u>Criteria for an Administrative Authorization:</u> (see section 14-523(4) on pg .2 of this appl.) Applicant's Assessment Planning Division Y(yes), N(no), N/A Y(yes), N(no), N/A					
a) Is the proposal within existing structures? Yes						
b)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
c)	Is the footpo	int increase less than 500 sq. ft.?		Yes		
d)		ny new curb cuts, driveways or parking	areas?	No		
e)		os and sidewalks in sound condition?		Yes		
f)) Do the curbs and sidewalks comply with ADA? Yes No					
g)	j) is there any additional parking:			No		
h)) is there an increase in dainc?					
i)	Are there any known stormwater problems:					
j)	Does suitcleff property screening exist:				RECEIVER	
K) Are there adequate unities?			The state of the s			
΄.	1) Are there any zoning violations?				001 3 2 20th	
	m) is all emergency generator located to minimize noise:					
Ti) Are there any noise, vibration, giare, furnes of other impacts:						
Sig	Signature of Applicant: Date: 10/31/12 Planning Division					

Administrative Authorization Decision

Name: AT & T Mobility Address: 794 Congress Street

Project Description: Installation of 6 wireless Communications Antennas on building rooftop

Criteria for an Adminstrative Authorizations:	Applicant's Assessment	
(See Section 14-523 (4) on page 2 of this application)	Y(yes), N(no), N/A	Use Only
a) Is the proposal within existing structures?	Yes	Rooftop installation
b) Are there any new buildings, additions, or demolitions?	No	No
c) Is the footprint increase less than 500 sq. ft.?	Yes	Yes
d) Are there any new curb cuts, driveways or parking areas?	No	No
e) Are the curbs and sidewalks in sound condition?	Yes	Yes
f) Do the curbs and sidewalks comply with ADA?	Yes	Yes
g) Is there any additional parking?	No	No
h) Is there an increase in traffic?	No	No
i) Are there any known stormwater problems?	No	No
j) Does sufficient property screening exist?	Yes	Yes
k) Are there adequate utilities?	Yes	Yes
l) Are there any zoning violations?	No	No
m)Is an emergency generator located to minimize noise?	N/A	N/A
n) Are there any noise, vibration, glare, fumes or other impacts?	No	No

The Administrative Authorization for the wireless installation at 794 Congress Street was approved by Barbara Barhydt, Development Review Services Manager on November 9, 2012 with the following conditions of approval listed below:

- 1. The site is within an historic district, so the applicant must obtain a approval for the installation under the Historic Preservation Ordinance prior to the issuance of a building permit.
- 2. The applicant shall obtain all required City Permits, including permits under the building permits from the Inspection Division (874-8703) and any other permits required from the Department of Public Services (874-8801) prior to the start of any construction.

Barbara Barhydt

Development Review Services Manager Date of Approval: November 7, 2012

arbarn Sailingth



(SEAL)

Accessibility Building Code Certificate

Designer:	Dewberry Engineers Inc.
Address of Project:	794 Congress Street, Portland, ME 04102
Nature of Project:	Wireless Telecommunications Installation
i valuite of a folicet.	

The technical submissions covering the proposed construction work as described above have been designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in the Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act. Residential Buildings with 4 units or more must conform to the Federal Fair Housing Accessibility Standards. Please provide proof of compliance if applicable.

Signature: Senior Associate

Title: Senior Associate

Firm: Dewberry Engineers Inc.

Address: 280 Summer Street, 10th Floor

Boston, MA 02210

(617) 531-0746

For more information or to download this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Division on our website at www.portlandmaine.gov

Phone:



Certificate of Design

Date:	March 15, 2013					
From:	Dewberry Engineers Inc.					
These plans and / or specifications covering construction work on: AT&T Mobility wireless telecommunications installation at 794 Congress Street, Portland, ME 04102						

Have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered Architect / Engineer according to the *2003 International Building Code* and local amendments.

Signature:

Title: Senior Associate

Firm: Dewberry Engineers Inc.

PATRICK Address: 280 Summer Street, 10th Floor

BARRY Boston, MA 02210

Phone: (617) 531-0746

For more information or to download this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Division on our website at www.portlandmaine.gov



Certificate of Design Application

Dewberry Engineers Inc.

Date:		March 15, 2013		
Job Name:		Holt Hall		
Address of (Construction:	794 Congress Street, Portland,	ME 04102	
	Const	2003 International ruction project was designed to the		ia listed below:
Building Cod	le & Year <u>IBC 2</u>	009 Use Group Classification	(s) <u>N/A</u>	
Type of Cons	struction App	urtenance Equipment Support		
Will the Struct	ure have a Fire su	opression system in Accordance with S	Section 903.3.1 of the 2	2003 IRC <u>N/A</u>
		N/A If yes, separated or non separated		
Supervisory ala	arm System?	N/A Geotechnical/Soils report re	equired? (See Section 1	802.2)
Structural Da	sion Calculation		N/A	_ Live load reduction
X	sign Calculation		Snow	_ Roof live loads (1603.1.2, 1607.11)
A	Submitted for all	structural members (106.1 – 106.11)	45	Roof snow loads (1603.7.3, 1608)
		Documents (1603)	60	Ground snow load, Pg (1608.2)
Uniformly distri	ibuted floor live load Use	Is (7603.11, 1807) Loads Shown	45	If $Pg > 10$ psf, flat-roof snow load pf
Floor Area N/A			0.9	If $Pg > 10$ psf, snow exposure factor, G
		7.0	1	If $Pg > 10$ psf, snow load importance factor, I_r
			N/A	Roof thermal factor, $G(1608.4)$
			N/A	_ Sloped roof snowload, _{Ps} (1608.4)
Wind loads (1	1603.1.4, 1609)		N/A	_ Seismic design category (1616.3)
N/A	Design option util	zed (1609.1.1, 1609.6)	N/A	Basic seismic force resisting system (1617.6.2)
100	Basic wind speed (1809.3)	N/A	Response modification coefficient, _{R1} and
1	Building category	and wind importance Factor, table 1604.5, 1609.5)		deflection amplification factor _{Cd} (1617.6.2)
В	Wind exposure cat		N/A	Analysis procedure (1616.6, 1617.5)
N/A	Internal pressure coe	fficient (ASCE 7)	N/A	_ Design base shear (1617.4, 16175.5.1)
24.32		ding pressures (1609.1.1, 1609.6.2.2)	Flood loads (1	803.1.6, 1612)
N/A		sures (7603.1.1, 1609.6.2.1)	N/A	_ Flood Hazard area (1612.3)
0	data (1603.1.5, 16	14-1623)	N/A	_ Elevation of structure
N/A	Design option util		Other loads	
N/A N/A	Seismic use group		N/A	_ Concentrated loads (1607.4)
N/A		coefficients, SDs & SDI (1615.1)	N/A	Partition loads (1607.5)
14/71	Site class (1615.1.5)		N/A	Misc. loads (Table 1607.8, 1607.6.1, 1607.7, 1607.12, 1607.13, 1610, 1611, 2404